THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 98 - 2008

A BY-LAW TO APPOINT SUMMER BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS FOR THE CITY OF KENORA

WHEREAS Section 15(1) of The Police Services Act authorizes each municipality to appoint By-law Enforcement Officers and such officers are required for the purpose of enforcement of The Act; and

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to appoint a By-law Enforcement Officers for the summer of 2008;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** Tyler Higens be hereby appointed as a Summer By-law Enforcement Officer for the City of Kenora for the term June 24, 2008 to September 30, 2008.
- **2. THAT** Matt Kozlowski be hereby appointed as a Summer By-law Enforcement Officer for the City of Kenora for the term June 24, 2008 to September 30, 2008.
- **2. THAT** this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon third and final reading.

By-law read a FIRST, SECOND, THIRD & FINAL Time this 26th day of June, 2008

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

Per	L. P. Compton, MAYOR
Per	J. L. McMillin, CLERK